RESOLUTION NO. 2022-xx

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS RELEASING UNCLAIMED FUNDS

WHEREAS, it is the policy of the City of Los Altos to take possession of long standing unclaimed checks in accordance with Government Code Sections 50050 through 50056; and

WHEREAS, each of the checks listed on the attached summary is less than \$15, or for any amount in which the depositor's name is unknown, and have been unclaimed for more than one year; and

WHEREAS, the attached summary may also include checks in amounts greater than \$15 that have been unclaimed for more than three years and notice thereof was published in the Los Altos Town Crier on October 12, 2022 as required by Government Code Section 50050.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby orders that the unclaimed checks on the attached list in the total amount of \$8,805.79 shall be transferred to the originating fund in accordance with Sections 50053 and 50055 of the California Government Code.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 13th day of December 2022 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
Attest:	Anita Enander, MAYOR
Angel Rodriguez, INTERIM CITY CLERK	

Resolution No. 2022-xx